
Pos

1

GTS1
1

Honda Chal 2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

PTE
1
2

Spec E46
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified
DQ
DQ

PIC

1

1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1
2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DQ
DQ

No.

1111

136

101
08
31
19
33

501
59
51
37

41
146

609
620
311
661
52
84

346
14X
770
67

321
863

718
46

Name

Jack Higginbotham

robert paszkiewicz
Jeremy Lucas
Karl Kondor
Kevin LeClair
Ben Linfield
Micheal Young
Navin Dhas
Paul Horsey III
Ryan Bradfield

Aaron Johnson
James Milko

Robert Gagliardo
Damion Moses
Janis Braslins
Chadwick Morehead
Bobby Watson
Jeff Blum
Brian Dehler
Jeffrey Hall
Matt Eastling
Scott Rosen
Jeff Bennett
Tony Cottrell

Ali Salih
James Clay

Class

GTS1

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

PTE

PTE

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Spec E46

Laps

12

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
5

13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
11
6

13
13

Best Tm

2:23.953

2:12.494
2:11.891
2:13.676
2:14.491
2:16.371
2:18.677
2:18.005
2:19.667
2:19.015

2:18.334
2:20.226

2:09.472
2:11.549
2:12.932
2:11.405
2:12.729
2:12.878
2:13.346
2:14.987
2:15.446
2:18.372
2:15.813
2:19.010

2:10.045
2:10.457

Make-Model

porsche-944

Honda-Integra
Honda-S2000
Honda-Accord
Honda-S2000
Honda-S2000
Acura-Integra
Honda-Civic
Honda-Civic
Acura -Integra

mazda -Miata
Mazda-Miata

BMW-330ci
BMW-330ci
BMW-330i
BMW-330ci
BMW-330i
BMW-330
BMW-330ci
BMW-E46
BMW-330ci
BMW-330ci
BMW-E46
Bmw-330ci

BMW-330i
BMW-330i

Sponsor

Concours Vintage Limousine

JRI Shocks/Swift Springs/Canton/
Honda Racing Line
JohnsHondaRecycling-ZZservers-

Honda R&D Americas/ Hondata/ 
SHINEandLINE.com RedRocketEn

All Aspects Motorsports
Republic Wireless

Taylor BMW
Bimmer Performance Center
Morehead Motor Works

Hall Insurance

None

Bimmerworld and McB Autosport

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/24/2016 8:47:28 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford

Race Director Jay Langston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic

Margin of Victory

1.113

Avg. Speed

65.941

Best Lap Tm

2:09.472

Best Spd

90.923

Best Lap by

609 - Robert Gagliardo

2016 NASA-MA VIR HyperFest and GRM UTCC

Lightning (SpecMiata, PTE, SpecZ, HC2, Spec3, SpecE30, GTS1,SE46)

Sunday Lightning Race

Race started at 13:08:21

VIR (full) 3.270 Miles

5/22/2016 01:10 PM
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Pos

Spec Miata
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Spec Z
1

Spec3
1
2
3
4
5
6

SpecE30
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1

1
2
3
4
5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No.

141
0

97
20
18
9

36
94
27
4

28
725
531
228

2
148

237

07
72
92
61
06
8

85
74
00
14
58
03

184
56

Name

Jason Connole
Marc Cefalo
Brian Henderson
Brian Cates
Jonathan Miller
Xavier Calderon
Lance Bergstein
Cale Phillips
Kienan Weber
Glenn Evans
David L Henderson Jr
Douglas Arcidino
Mike Coulling
Ken Wilkinson
Mike Rossini
Ryan Fisher

Phil Turner

Jon McAvoy
Wayne Moubray
Robin Sparrow
Joey Thomas
Rob Talastas
Simon Kim

David Martin
Robert Grace
Wyatt Emerson Foster
Chris Cobetto
Carter Hunt
Charlie Diradour
Richard Cofer
Jason Wistehuff

Class

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Z

Spec3

Spec3

Spec3

Spec3

Spec3

Spec3

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

Laps

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
7
6

12

13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Best Tm

2:19.164
2:19.146
2:18.951
2:19.737
2:20.290
2:20.546
2:20.587
2:21.976
2:22.209
2:22.202
2:19.681
2:25.368
2:24.469
2:22.191
2:22.098
2:19.950

2:18.567

2:15.132
2:15.451
2:16.364
2:16.801
2:16.272
2:17.584

2:16.553
2:16.496
2:17.809
2:18.411
2:18.445
2:20.072
2:19.778
2:19.572

Make-Model

Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata
mazda-Miata
Mazda-Miata

Nissan-350z

BMW-325i
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325i

BMW-325i
BMW-325i
BMW-325i
BMW-E30
BMW-325i
BMW -E30
BMW-325 is
BMW-325i

Sponsor

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racin
planet-miata.com
Convience Car Care/Performance
Cates Engineering
Planet-Miata
All Aspects / Injector Pulse
Planet-Miata
CP Racing/ MazdaSpeed/ Hawk/ 

Convenience Auto Sales & Servic
Convience Car Care / Performanc

All Aspects Motorsports

Rossini Engines

www.rrtracing.com
RRT Racing
RRT
Lakeside Dock Sales

All Aspect MS; Injector Pulse

Drive-Gear

ChemStation
LPD Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/24/2016 8:47:28 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford

Race Director Jay Langston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic

Margin of Victory

1.113

Avg. Speed

65.941

Best Lap Tm

2:09.472

Best Spd

90.923

Best Lap by

609 - Robert Gagliardo

2016 NASA-MA VIR HyperFest and GRM UTCC

Lightning (SpecMiata, PTE, SpecZ, HC2, Spec3, SpecE30, GTS1,SE46)

Sunday Lightning Race

Race started at 13:08:21

VIR (full) 3.270 Miles

5/22/2016 01:10 PM

Page 2/3



Pos

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

PIC

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

No.

161
39
73
16
34
89

520
114
87
1

131
13
69

Name

Paul Bacon
Jason Griscavage
Julian Cates
Robert Mau
Gregory Smith
Michael Dayton
Renzo Giovannini
David Herrington
Joseph McGrath
Richard Montoni
Davis Aikins
T.J. Joyce
Alonzo Taylor

Class
SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

Laps

13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
6
5
4

Best Tm

2:19.665
2:18.699
2:20.561
2:19.373
2:20.816
2:22.686
2:22.224
2:22.460
2:22.621
2:20.873
2:18.927
2:19.273
2:23.057

Make-Model

BMW-E30
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-E30
BMW-325is
BMW-325
bmw-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325is
BMW-325i
BMW-325i

Sponsor

Joe McGrath/ Attorney at Law

Natty Green's Brewing Co.
TPC Racing/Automotive Training 
Scuderia Gonzo Alonzo

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/24/2016 8:47:28 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jason Stanford

Race Director Jay Langston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic

Margin of Victory

1.113

Avg. Speed

65.941

Best Lap Tm

2:09.472

Best Spd

90.923

Best Lap by

609 - Robert Gagliardo

2016 NASA-MA VIR HyperFest and GRM UTCC

Lightning (SpecMiata, PTE, SpecZ, HC2, Spec3, SpecE30, GTS1,SE46)

Sunday Lightning Race

Race started at 13:08:21

VIR (full) 3.270 Miles

5/22/2016 01:10 PM
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